i |Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
&= |Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
E 2019 Washington Street East CO ntract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
why)” ¥ | Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
AR DN '\:'!""* Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
S Order Date: 12-07-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000003 2 Procurement Folder: 1142505

Document Name:

Oracle Data Appliance, Licenses énd Sup or equal {81230038)

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Oracle Data Appliance, Licenses and Sup or equal (81230038)

Changer Order #1
Administrative Change Order to cancel

\1‘\7/ NP :
/ Purchasing Division’s File Copy

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-11-30
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-12-06
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000198159 Requestor Name: John P Toomey
MYTHICS INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-0540
4525 MAIN ST SUITE 1500 Requestor Email: John.P.Toomey@wv.gov
VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 757-965-4974 Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:

FILE LOCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
U us
/ ] / Vs 129?/,1/
Total Order Amount: $0.00

TE 2o/

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: @ \l"Q; R2= DATE:

ELECTRONIC S GNAT RE ON FIL

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ENCUMBRANCE CERTlFlCATIO

L S
\\\ D

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

/Lo
ELECTRO 1C SIGNATURE ON FILE

i

12/ 020,

Date Printed: Dec?, 2022 Order Number:

CCT 0803 obs1 DOT2300000003 2 Page: 1

FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 01

To Cancel Award Document CCT 0803 DOT2300000003 and Re-issue Contract as a CMA 0803 DOT2300000032

Change Order no. 01 is issued for administrative purposes only and its intended to change the Award Document from CCT 0803 DOT2300000003 to Award
Document CMA 0803 DOT2300000032. System limitations require that this contract be given a new number moving forward.

Effective date of cancellation: 12/6/2022

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 43230000 0.00000 EA 0.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition Processor

Extended Description:

4.1.3.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition Processor Perpetual Software Update and License Support

Trade In Value Included in this Line

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 43230000 0.00000 EA 25887.600000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Oracle database appliance X9-21 TAA Model (for factory

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Oracle database appliance X9-21 TAA Model (for factory installation)

part # 7603362

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 43230000 0.00000 EA 19.850000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-086

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Power Cord: Sun Rack Jumper, Stright, 2 meters, C14 pl

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Power Cord: Sun Rack Jumper, Stright, 2 meters, C14 plug C13 Connector, 15A (for factory installation) Part #333V-20-15-C14

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 43230000 0.00000 EA 0.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 3.5-inch disc drive filter panel (for factory installa

Extended Description:
4.1.1 3.5-inch disc drive filter panel (for factory installation) Part # 71131283

Date Printed: Dec 7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DQOT2300000003 2

Page:

2

FORM ID: WW-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 43230000 0.00000 EA 1.650000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 PC Filler Panel for factory installationPart #7102748

Extended Description:

4.1.1 PC Filler Panel (for factory installation)

Part # 7102748

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 43230000 0.00000 EA 166.850000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Oracle 1/10 GbE Dual Rate SFP+ Short Part #7120050

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Oracle 1/10 GbE Dual Rate SFP+ Short Range (SR) Transceiver (for factory installation) Part #7120050

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 43230000 0.00000 EA 401.100000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Oracle Dual Port 25 Gb Ethernet AdapterPart # 7604578

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Oracle Dual Port 25 Gb Ethernet Adapter for Oracle Database Appliance X9-2 (for factory installation) Part # 7604578

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 43230000 0.00000 EA 0.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Oracle Quad Port 10G Base Adapter Part # 7604497

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Oracle Quad Port 10G Base Adapter v2 for ODA X8-2 (for factory installation) Part # 7604497

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 43230000 0.00000 EA 3199.650000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Premier Support System Part # 858179

Extended Description:

4.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Premier Support System - Renewal Partner for ODA X9-21 Part # 858179

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 43230000 0.00000 EA 1748.140000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 Oracle Standard System Installation Part # B74193

Extended Description:

4.1.1 Oracle Standard System Installation Service site audit: Engineered Systems- Group 1 - Part # B74193

Date Printed: Dec7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000003 2 Page: 3

FORM I1D: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

11 43230000 0.00000 EA 9720.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Mode! No
2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1,6.1 Two 6.8 TB 2.5-inch NVMe PCle Part # 760394

Extended Description:

4.1.1, 6.1 Two 6.8 TB 2.5-inch NVMe PCle 4.0 SSD with control bracket for ODA X9-21 Part # 760394

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 43230000 0.00000 EA 1166.400000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1, 6.1 Oracle Premier Support for system - Part # B58179

Extended Description:
4.1.1, 6.1 Oracle Premier Support for system - Renewal Partner Part # B58179 for expansion Drives

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 43230000 0.00000 EA 14184.870000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition Processor

Extended Description:
4.1.3.1.1, 4.2 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition Processor Perpetual Software Update and License Support

Trade In Value Included in this Line

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 43230000 0.00000 EA 3550.100000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.1.2, 4.2 Delta Support Software Update and License Sup

Extended Description:
4.1.3.1.2, 4.2 Delta Suppert Software Update and License Support Processor prepetual

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 43230000 0.00000 EA 5307.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.2, 4.2 Oracle Diagnostic Pack Perpetual License

Extended Description:
4.1.3.2, 4.2 Oracle Diagnostic Pack Perpetual License

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
16 43230000 0.00000 EA 3538.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.3, 4.2 Oracle Timing Pack Perpetual License Initial

Extended Description:
4.1.3.3, 4.2 Oracle Timing Pack Perpetual License Initial 11/30/22 to 11/29/23

Date Printed: Dec7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000003 2 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
17 43230000 0.00000 EA 10614.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.3.4, 4.2 Oracle Advanced Security Perpetual License Init

Extended Description:

4.1.3.4, 4.2 Oracle Advanced Security Perpetual License Initial 11/30/22 to 11/29/23

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
18 43230000 0.00000 EA 207.150000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.1 Configure ODA

Extended Description:

4.1.4.1 Configure ODA

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
19 43230000 0.00000 EA 207.150000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.2 ODA upgrade and migrate current owed agency Oracle D

Extended Description:

4.1.4.2 ODA upgrade and migrate current owed agency Oracle Data to Version 19C

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
20 43230000 0.00000 EA 207.150000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.3 ODA encryption on Oracle Device appliance

Extended Description:

4.1.4.3 ODA encryption on Oracle Device appliance

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
21 43230000 0.00000 EA 207.150000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Mode! No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.4 ODA OEM set up on ODA

Extended Description:

4.1.4.4 ODA OEM set up on ODA

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
22 43230000 0.00000 EA 11985.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.5, 4.2 ODA Monitoring as a Service

Extended Description:
4.1.4.5, 4.2 ODA Monitoring as a Service

Date Printed: Dec?7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0803 0081 DQOT2300000003 2

Page:

FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
23 43230000 0.00000 EA 74630.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.6, 4.2 ODA Patching as a service

Extended Description:

4.1.4.6, 4.2 ODA Patching as a service

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
24 43230000 0.00000 EA 140980.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.7, 4.2 ODA Full Based Managed Services

Extended Description:

4.1.4.7, 4.2 ODA Full Based Managed Services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
25 43230000 0.00000 EA 1.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-08

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.87 Oracle Paa$ & laaS Universal Credits

Extended Description:

4.1.4.87 Oracle Paa$ & laaS Universal Credits

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
26 43230000 0.00000 EA 207.150000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-11-30 2022-12-06

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.4.9 Hourly rate for on-going ODA Support

Extended Description:

4.1.4.9 Hourly rate for on-going ODA Support

Date Printed: Dec 7, 2022 Order Number:  CCT 0803 0081 DOT2300000003 2 Page: 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



WEST V]RGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Building Five - Room 109
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0440 = (304) 558-0444 Jimmy Wriston, P.E.
- Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

December 6, 2022

AGREEMENT LETTER - 81230038

This is a two-party agreement letter of administrative change order for CCT DOT23*3 effective 11/30/2022
through 11/29/2023. CCT DOT23*03 will be canceled on 12/6/2022 and will be issued as a new CMA, an
open-ended Master Agreement to replace it. The new CMA will be effective 12/6/2022 through 11/30/2023 and
will include the same pricing and terms and conditions supplied in CCT DOT23*03.

If you agree to this cancellation and re-award of the contract for Oracle licensing, hardware, and services please
sign below. Once the CMA has been issued, all orders against this contract will be processed through delivery
orders from wvOASIS.

WVDOT Mythics, Inc.
By: /@ By: D-uﬁp 2 LL)’E{HF:
(g v
Its: DM?2 Its: Deonte J. Watters, CCMAP - Vice President, Contracts
Date: 12/06/2022 Date:  12/6/2022

cc: Kristy James, WVDOT
Procurement Officer

Kristy Jﬁf{m

Procurement Officer

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



T Y Y Ay Y 7 VA N T A LR R R L L

$25,887.60
38.7C
1.65
333.70
401,10
3,199.65
1,748.14
9,720.00
1,166.40
42,554,61
10,650.30
15,921.00
19,614.00
31,842.00
16,572.00
12,429.00
8,286.00
16,572.00
11,985.00
74,630.00
140,980.00
3,500.00
49,716.00

488,749.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00
$3,455.62
$0.00
$0.00
$1,253.71
$22,628.61
$0.00
$3,158.10
$2,105.40
$6.316.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,584.25
$78,631.50
$148,029.00
" $3,500.00
$52,200.00

$333,868.39

$3410.76
$2,273.82
$6,821.49
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,213.46
482,279.58
$155,430.00
$3,500.00
$54,811.20

$351,271.77

$0.00
$13,874.14
$86,393.55
$163,20200
$3,500.00
$57,552.00

$369,922.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0,00
$0.00
$3.453.09
$0.00
$0.00
$1,586.87
$28,508.52
50.00
$3,978.30
$2,652.21
$7,956.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,567.84
$90,723.23
$171,362.10
$3,500.00
$60,429.60

$388,705.36

$25,887.60
$39.70
$1.65
$333.70
$401.10
$17,871.07
51,748.14
$9,720.00
$6,842.80
$144,521.64
$10,550.30
$30,151.77
$20,103.17
$60,304.51
$16,572.00
$12,425.00
$8,286.00
516,572.00
$66,224.69
$412,647.86
§779,003.10
$17,500.00
$274,708.80

$1,932,517.60
$1,932,517.60



VUV I T W ] D

BUV £ LULE ULizepn P

7579658355 Mythlic, inc. Mythics, Inc. 01:30:35p.m.  11-02-2022 §/25
EXHIBIT A - FRICING PAGE
Lt v
Ut T
r Comes Tl . Vau | Gedendd. Vor | Pipteand - oww | Syt Ko
piris e Loy i senntll B el R el ety Ry Panttan
— ] Sy pury
Thaiadpw gy amcs X1 TAN omald
(13 Pt e Sl @ agsd ! 13 | »e e b no am L)
L1k M‘Mm u.-mu’:«.:u“.um [} 1 TAT oo o w0 pictn] 209 1T i
[Fom oosed oot Rk gt simght 3 ko, (¥
N1 ey KD e, n.u-tmq ot [ T L] "o ] "ao L ety
o« BITIOPPG Tan it
Al b KB B
e .'.:::‘-l.::.nuu;..'..‘ Al ol bl o8 - .m0 ne sora
P ndes P
T it e v " ' na ned " me oy $e
vt ¢ 5030 Dot e 6T~ Baim
atr e Ay weddimmi Farl ¥ e " 2 L) "o o e "o LLFR
40 aprat
sl Phasd ot 13 OB Fhrmen g by Sk
.t itadhes Jpptanie o (54 LAY wwballanant . 12} t oL moo B E 1 ne ot
LTI E
anl}lhﬂ'm'lhml
"t \‘-N.'M CRR T Y [ XY ¥ R ) 0w wos p 1] nm Yrow
P 3ade Prsnies Sapyers S5 B s + Ronmgd
FIRER e Pyt BIES W e THIS S0 ot gk L3 1 e | TRINA? | TR | RARA | T ALY
l'o-hﬂn‘-mﬂnwmw e
617 [ e Frpimsrnl Byt -t - Por o RG] R0 [ I L] Sowm o - Sivarie
jof gl
Tow k3 T Linch WM FoTe 68 5D with o~
FREET I (LY VTV ST VRS L R 21 I 1Y ) Y00 wo - om "o » TR
2 NI & )
Nocks Fransor Sogyeeet By Bytipys + Ronstnd
EUER [ramesFut s A1V aqusd e P st " [ By | B | sase | 0401 | sisen wag v
-
Sigrre b Pym Licvmwrs ged Supgan
b desde Rustabiase Kakenpwias Folishom Perimire
s fformd Sl mlive sene | sa ' s | faoen | e | s | s [TVE T
anead Tarm §1 W6 262240 M 2w 21} x
o is Smppet” S0 ¢ 1 [ickite ) dictine Kyt
4983 2,4 2[Foansrse Porpursii e e d Term (A . wen S 3,
181 SRYbw ) e B2
b seache Fopauh | drmwes o gl
PIVENPY foerrt i grrhtuebtuptraifures X » v | uany | sumw | amer | wss Baip
i als Dy Paid Forpetusl
PUTTNE N fierbmmy Himfiet i pormoit a s osme | pwo | et | osan e SasA v
e als Vv owiad Ksanny. Puepunactt scsomen 53
EXYTNT § Twid (3% ’ sofae | sese | oano | ook | zme [S3 2
Taw 13 MUY L T4 7Y IR0
{orrs s ®
ALY [Cmfigus O0A S sqadd -t - TS SHA
| Ca e il 0 D> At S 900 il Gy
CLEEIN Famorurt [roynpbion - L3 Lot Hiove
143 [y - © o Py
e - n =z o
1154 (e RaJTP
A543 4T | DDA Nnntetrg 010 Vv 1 vgut " ] fALswsen | sy | BAEAS | LI | sdsm (28T
€140 33 |04 Sptchung o0 8 Forvares et "w 1 28000 | SR | ssaamw | samss | searon HILL4T 4
147,02 [ CUA 1 Sespd Smaprd Yor s v el 1) ] M0 | Sussammas | 1560600 | 1MIILe0 | RATEaN Vit
BIAS | Orgie Bast et Unbrrral Lo vt » no 3180 faco LT s m U Sen
4 & ont - o s o Saam b [+ T ] srsa e ST W
[T
Poda b
A
Gy [Cmnber Seatmd bt furmes
€3t= HII5 I B
98 JNIFIH KTV Iy
SLep N2y
12, A N o=
e da n
o bor's b aaly N
- e [ __“‘ vy s gy

Quorte L Viangsy, CLISAP - Ve Presxind. Cortinsy




